



## **Ingredients and Allergy Information**

Date of last review:	10/04/2025	Version No.:	2
----------------------	------------	--------------	---

John Lewis Stock Number	77017202
Name	12 Belgian chocolates in white/gold gift box 10 x 150g
Ingredients	Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> powder, Vegetable fats & Oils (Palm, Palm kernel, Rapeseed, Shea, Sunflower) in varying proportions, <b>ALMONDS</b> , Concentrated <b>BUTTER (MILK)</b> , Invert sugar syrup, Glucose syrup, <b>HAZELNUT</b> paste, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, Water, Cocoa nibs, <b>MILK</b> fat, Apricot, <b>LACTOSE (MILK)</b> , Natural flavourings, Humectants (E422, E420), Emulsifiers (Lecithins ( <b>SOYA</b> )), Puffed Rice, Alcohol, Stabilisers (E420, E1103), Colourings (E101, E150, E162, E160c, E150d), Whole <b>MILK</b> , Blackberry powder, Glucose-fructose syrup, Anhydrous <b>MILK</b> fat, Sweetened condensed skimmed <b>MILK</b> , Flavourings ( <b>BUTTER</b> ), Sea salt, Thickener (E401 Sodium alginate), Raspberry, Spirit drink ( <b>ALMONDS</b> ), Salt, Caramelised sugar, Antioxidant (Ascorbic acid E300), Modified starch, Maltodextrin (Potato), Acidity regulator (E330), Elderberry extract, Red beet juice solids.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of other <b>TREE NUTS, GLUTEN, EGG and PEANUTS.</b>
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	Produced in Belgium, Packed in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	The House of Sarunds Ltd, Unit 1 Holland Way, Blandford Forum, Dorset. DT11 7SX.

Instructions for use None

**Nutrition Labelling: Typical value** Per 100g

Energy (kJ/kcal) 2237kJ/535kcal

Fat32.4g

Of which saturated 18.4g

Carbohydrate54.2g

Of which sugars 51.3g

Fibre

Protein 4.8g

Salt 0.17g

**Alcoholic Strength**

Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes